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Texas Tech University System
Timeline for Combined Annual Financial Reporting

8/31
• Last day of fiscal year

10/23
• AFR from TTUS Component Institutions due for System Consolidation

11/20
• Financial Reports due to State Comptroller’s Office

2/15
• Comptroller’s office and State Auditor’s Office to complete State-Wide Financial 

Audit/Review

2/28
• State Comptroller to issue Statewide CAFR
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Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
FY 2017 – FY 2021 (In Thousands)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Beginning Net Position 2,924,055$         2,833,287$         3,024,809$         2,991,843$         2,953,383$         
Revenues

Tuition and Fees 413,531             429,180             451,387             461,533             481,326             
Patient Fees 260,173             273,361             287,391             285,223             290,480             
Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics) 191,103             194,800             207,137             176,114             171,070             
Grants and Contracts 397,159             400,522             422,063             461,538             504,764             
Other Revenue 56,421               52,567               32,953               57,245               55,448               
Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue) 541,934             554,682             560,340             604,278             586,386             
Private Gifts 92,203               88,246               122,304             88,959               113,729             
Investment Income 117,710             82,715               18,100               86,405               30,031               

TOTAL REVENUE 2,070,234           2,076,073           2,101,675           2,221,295           2,233,234           
Expenses

Salaries, Wages & Benefits 1,184,505           1,219,859           1,416,550           1,481,158           1,458,117           
Professional Fees and Services 80,018               79,680               86,413               94,818               88,041               
Travel 33,796               35,146               37,982               22,891               10,389               
Materials and Supplies 93,380               90,384               92,474               86,612               93,213               
Utilities, Rentals & Leases 75,182               77,120               79,316               76,069               82,893               
Repairs & Maintenance 39,357               43,274               46,296               47,163               48,467               
Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation 145,044             153,369             158,719             160,675             169,392             
Scholarships 83,208               83,698               84,013               101,880             102,398             
Other Operating Expenses 141,139             151,467             157,008             140,644             130,447             

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,875,629           1,933,997           2,158,771           2,211,910           2,183,357           
Sub-Total, Net Position 194,605           142,076           (57,096)            9,385               49,877             

Other
Increase (Decrease) in Fair Mkt Value of Inv 65,927               40,631               24,130               (47,845)              419,976             
Prior Period Adjustment(s) (351,300)            8,815                 -                       -                       -                       

Ending Net Position 2,833,287$         3,024,809$         2,991,843$         2,953,383$         3,423,236$         
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Analysis of Total Revenues by Category
FY 2017 – FY 2021
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Analysis of Total Expenses by Category
FY 2017 – FY 2021
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Total Revenues, FY 2021
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Revenues (in thousands) FY 2021
Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue, HEF, TRB) 586,386       26%
Tuition and Fees 481,326       22%
Grants and Contracts 504,764       23%
Patient Fees 290,480       13%
Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics) 171,070       8%
Investment Income 30,031         1%
Private Gifts 113,729       5%
Other Revenue 55,448         2%

TOTAL REVENUE 2,233,234   
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Total Expenses, FY 2021

Expenses (in thousands) FY 2021
Salaries, Wages & Benefits 1,458,117     67%
Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation 169,392       8%
Other Operating Expenses 130,447       6%
Materials and Supplies 93,213         4%
Scholarships 102,398       5%
Professional Fees and Services 88,041         4%
Utilities, Rentals & Leases 82,893         4%
Repairs & Maintenance 48,467         2%
Travel 10,389         0%

TOTAL EXPENSES 2,183,357   
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Operating Expenses by NACUBO Function, FY 2021
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Operating Expenses by NACUBO Function (in thousands) FY 2021
Instruction (faculty salaries, academic admin depts, office supplies) 624,427            29%
Academic Support 270,502          13%
(libraries, academic computing, central academic admin)
Research 223,063            10%
Auxiliary Enterprises (Athletics, Res Hall, Dining) 157,625          7%
Public Service 169,697          8%
(SBDC, public broadcasting, TDCJ) 
Institutional Support (General Admin, Exec. Mgt, legal/fiscal ops) 154,906          7%
Depreciation and Amortization 144,502        7%
Hospital and Clinic 126,475          6%
Operations and Maintenance of Plant 107,145          5%
Student Services (admissions, registrar, financial aid) 86,469            4%
Scholarships and Fellowships 93,657            4%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,158,468       
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Net Position, FY 2021
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Net Position (in thousands) FY 2021
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,159,031           34%
(buildings, land, equipment)

Endowments and Quasi Endowments 953,826             28%
Externally Restricted (grants, contracts, loan funds) 789,529             23%
Self-Insurance and Practice Plan Funds 234,454             7%
Encumbrances/Inventories/Prepaid Expenses 174,176             5%
Higher Education Fund (HEF) 142,932             4%
Debt Service 46,019               1%
Scholarships and Student Support 94,084               3%
Capital Projects and Construction in Progress 95,303               3%
Unrestricted (266,118)            -8%

TOTAL NET POSITION 3,423,236        
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Midwestern State University 
Annual Financial Report Review
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Midwestern State University
Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
FY 2020 and FY 2021 (In Thousands)

2020 2021
Beginning Net Position 82,155$                   68,798$                 

Revenues
Tuition and Fees 37,155                    33,833                   
Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics) 11,655                    13,949                   
Grants and Contracts 23,356                    29,373                   
Other Revenue 1,461                      1,974                     
Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue) 31,575                    29,738                   
Private Gifts 9,580                      9,583                     
Investment Income 3,111                      2,429                     

TOTAL REVENUE 117,893                   120,878                 
Expenses

Salaries, Wages, & Benefits 70,839                    67,275                   
Professional Fees and Services 5,758                      6,047                     
Travel 1,063                      417                       
Materials and Supplies 8,764                      7,476                     
Utilities, Rentals, & Leases 4,008                      3,737                     
Repairs & Maintenance 3,395                      2,900                     
Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation 22,611                    22,445                   
Scholarships 16,161                    17,263                   
Other Operating Expenses 1,866                      1,949                     

TOTAL EXPENSES 134,466                   129,509                 
Other

Increase in Fair Mkt Value of Investments 3,282                      7,705                     
Prior Period Adjustment (66)                         -                           

Ending Net Position 68,798                    67,872                   


SRECNP (Slide 3)

				Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

				FY 2020 and FY 2021 (In Thousands)

						Restated

						2020		2021

				Beginning Net Position		$   82,155		$   68,798

		Revenues

				Tuition and Fees		37,155		33,833

				Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics)		11,655		13,949

				Grants and Contracts		23,356		29,373

				Other Revenue		1,461		1,974

				Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue)		31,575		29,738

				Private Gifts		9,580		9,583

				Investment Income		3,111		2,429

				TOTAL REVENUE		117,893		120,878

		Expenses

				Salaries, Wages, & Benefits		70,839		67,275

				Professional Fees and Services		5,758		6,047

				Travel		1,063		417

				Materials and Supplies		8,764		7,476

				Utilities, Rentals, & Leases		4,008		3,737

				Repairs & Maintenance		3,395		2,900

				Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation		22,611		22,445

				Scholarships		16,161		17,263

				Other Operating Expenses		1,866		1,949

				TOTAL EXPENSES		134,466		129,509

		Other

				Increase in Fair Mkt Value of Investments		3,282		7,705

				Prior Period Adjustment		(66)		-

				Ending Net Position		68,798		67,872



						- 0		-







Total Revenues (Slide 4)

																		Revenue (in thousands)		FY 2021

																		Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue, HEF, TRB)		29,738		25%

																		Tuition and Fees		33,833		28%

																		Grants and Contracts		29,373		24%

																		Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics)		13,949		12%

																		Investment Income		2,429		2%

																		Private Gifts		9,583		8%

																		Other Revenue		1,974		2%

																		TOTAL REVENUE		120,878







Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue, HEF, TRB)	Tuition and Fees	Grants and Contracts	Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics)	Investment Income	Private Gifts	Other Revenue	29737.680559999997	33832.77968	29372.549700000003	13948.95341	2428.7423100000001	9583.040289999999	1973.98233	Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue, HEF, TRB)	Tuition and Fees	Grants and Contracts	Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics)	Investment Income	Private Gifts	Other Revenue	0.24601455522985938	0.27989258369937325	0.24299389240639691	0.11539721674524507	2.0092554224497707E-2	7.927879210140297E-2	1.6330405593224635E-2	



Total Expenses (Slide 5)

																		Expenses (in thousands)		FY 2021

																		Salaries, Wages & Benefits		67,275		52%

																		Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation		22,445		17%

																		Other Operating Expenses		1,949		2%

																		Materials and Supplies		7,476		6%

																		Scholarships		17,263		13%

																		Professional Fees and Services		6,047		5%

																		Utilities, Rentals & Leases		3,737		3%

																		Repairs & Maintenance		2,900		2%

																		Travel		417		0%

																		TOTAL EXPENSES		129,509











Salaries, Wages 	&	 Benefits	Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation	Other Operating Expenses	Materials and Supplies	Scholarships	Professional Fees and Services	Utilities, Rentals 	&	 Leases	Repairs 	&	 Maintenance	Travel	67275.256730000008	22445.227340000001	1949.0665499999998	7476.3693700000003	17262.752920000003	6047.1026900000006	3736.5805399999999	2899.5629399999998	417.42559999999997	Salaries, Wages 	&	 Benefits	Interest Expense on Capital Assets, Depreciation	Other Operating Expenses	Materials and Supplies	Scholarships	Professional Fees and Services	Utilities, Rentals 	&	 Leases	Repairs 	&	 Maintenance	Travel	0.51946256771067778	0.17330971286635036	1.5049620973806009E-2	5.7728416343029866E-2	0.13329349293407297	4.6692404358477525E-2	2.885182184523119E-2	2.2388831841937164E-2	3.2231311264171855E-3	



NACUBO Function (Slide 6)

																		Operating Expenses by NACUBO Function (in thousands)		FY 2021

																		Instruction (faculty salaries, academic admin depts, office supplies)		37,934		31%

																		Academic Support		10,430		8%

																		(libraries, academic computing, central academic admin)

																		Research		882		1%

																		Auxiliary Enterprises (Res Hall and Dining)		8,568		7%

																		Public Service		1,081		1%

																		(SBDC)

																		Institutional Support (General Admin, Exec. Mgt, legal/fiscal ops)		8,692		7%

																		Depreciation and Amortization		17,217		14%

																		Operations and Maintenance of Plant		7,303		6%

																		Student Services (admissions, athletics, registrar, financial aid)		13,652		11%

																		Scholarships and Fellowships		17,263		14%

																		TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES		123,023





Instruction
[PERCENTAGE]

Auxiliary Enterprises
[PERCENTAGE]
Institutional Support
[PERCENTAGE]


Student Services
[PERCENTAGE]


Instruction (faculty salaries, academic admin depts, office supplies)	Academic Support	(libraries, academic computing, central academic admin)	Research	Auxiliary Enterprises (Res Hall and Dining)	Public Service	(SBDC)	Institutional Support (General Admin, Exec. Mgt, legal/fiscal ops)	Depreciation and Amortization	Operations and Maintenance of Plant	Student Services (admissions, athletics, registrar, financial aid)	Scholarships and Fellowships	37934.310450000004	10430.43592	882.16336000000001	8568.0335099999993	1081.3015399999999	8691.7101700000003	17216.718699999998	7303.1510399999997	13652.14948	17262.752920000003	Instruction (faculty salaries, academic admin depts, office supplies)	Academic Support	(libraries, academic computing, central academic admin)	Research	Auxiliary Enterprises (Res Hall and Dining)	Public Service	(SBDC)	Institutional Support (General Admin, Exec. Mgt, legal/fiscal ops)	Depreciation and Amortization	Operations and Maintenance of Plant	Student Services (admissions, athletics, registrar, financial aid)	Scholarships and Fellowships	0.30835205288733619	8.4784626115216769E-2	7.1707348785613727E-3	6.9645940328829356E-2	8.7894453779174472E-3	7.0651255874383173E-2	0.13994746423890217	5.9364242792774524E-2	0.11097258045671893	0.14032165704936012	


Net Position (Slide 9)

																		Net Position (in thousands)		FY 2021

																		Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt		46,831		69%

																		(buildings, land, equipment)				0%

																		Endowments and Quasi Endowments		31,386		46%

																		Externally Restricted (grants, contracts, loan funds)		11,732		17%

																		Encumbrances/Inventories/Prepaid Expenses		6,085		9%

																		Higher Education Fund (HEF)		1,864		3%

																		Debt Service		-		0%

																		Scholarships and Student Support		-		0%

																		Capital Projects and Construction in Progress		3,397		5%

																		Unrestricted		(33,422)		-49%

																		TOTAL NET POSITION		67,872









&Z&F


Externally Restricted
[PERCENTAGE]

Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt	(buildings, land, equipment)	Endowments and Quasi Endowments	Externally Restricted (grants, contracts, loan funds)	Encumbrances/Inventories/Prepaid Expenses	Higher Education Fund (HEF)	Capital Projects and Construction in Progress	Unrestricted	46830.907350000001	31385.51	11732.271650000001	6085.0269400000006	1863.8728100000001	3396.73866	-33422.251289999993	Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt	(buildings, land, equipment)	Endowments and Quasi Endowments	Externally Restricted (grants, contracts, loan funds)	Encumbrances/Inventories/Prepaid Expenses	Higher Education Fund (HEF)	Capital Projects and Construction in Progress	Unrestricted	0.68998784223428578	0	0.46242154055387091	0.1728585940005278	8.9654351065399526E-2	2.7461555864367743E-2	5.0046187683937308E-2	-0.49243007140238909	
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Midwestern State University
Total Revenues, FY 2021

Revenue (in thousands) FY 2021
Legislative Appropriations (General Revenue, HEF, TRB) 29,738          25%
Tuition and Fees 33,833          28%
Grants and Contracts 29,373          24%
Sales and Services (Room Rent, Meals, Athletics) 13,949          12%
Investment Income 2,429            2%
Private Gifts 9,583            8%
Other Revenue 1,974            2%

TOTAL REVENUE 120,878       
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Midwestern State University
Total Expenses, FY 2021
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Midwestern State University
Operating Expenses by NACUBO Function, FY 2021

Operating Expenses by NACUBO Function (in thousands) FY 2021
Instruction (faculty salaries, academic admin depts, office supplies) 37,934          31%
Academic Support 10,430          8%
(libraries, academic computing, central academic admin)
Research 882                1%
Auxiliary Enterprises (Res Hall and Dining) 8,568            7%
Public Service 1,081            1%
(SBDC)
Institutional Support (General Admin, Exec. Mgt, legal/fiscal ops) 8,692            7%
Depreciation and Amortization 17,217          14%
Operations and Maintenance of Plant 7,303            6%
Student Services (admissions, athletics, registrar, financial aid) 13,652          11%
Scholarships and Fellowships 17,263          14%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 123,023       
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Midwestern State University
Net Position, FY 2021

Net Position (in thousands) FY 2021
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 46,831                  69%
(buildings, land, equipment) 0%
Endowments and Quasi Endowments 31,386                  46%
Externally Restricted (grants, contracts, loan funds) 11,732                  17%
Encumbrances/Inventories/Prepaid Expenses 6,085                     9%
Higher Education Fund (HEF) 1,864                     3%

                               
                                 

                          
                 

                    

    
                         

  
                     

                       
                      

                        
                               

                                 
Capital Projects and Construction in Progress 3,397                     5%
Unrestricted (33,422)                 -49%

TOTAL NET POSITION 67,872                  
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